RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. 03-19-2007 Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY HT-116 tents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 103384366 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name: Stefan Schorling MAR 1 3 2007 Hasta IP Holding AB Internal Address: O TRADEMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The ZiNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: _ Halla Assignment Assignment Merger S-710 41 Fellingsbro, Sweden Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other State: ZIP: March 2, 2007 Execution Date: __ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 10/500,612 Additional numbers attached? Tyes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark P. Stone 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: _ Enclosed d1 FC:8021 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 25 Third Street 8. Deposit account number: 4th Floor City: Stamford (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: CT ZIP06905 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark P. Stone, Reg. 27,954 Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 019050 FRAME: 0905

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HASTA IP HOLDING AB (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Swedish Corporation having its principal place of business at SE-731 50 Koping, Sweden, owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States patent application identified on Schedule A attached hereto, as shown by the records in the Patent & Trademark Office;

whereas, Stefan Schorling, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of Sweden residing at Halla, S-710 41 Fellingsbro, Sweden, is desirous of obtaining the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent application identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEK, all right, title and interest in and to said patent application identified on Schedule A attached hereto, including, but without limitation, the right to commence suit for patent infringement in ASSIGNEE's own name, the right to recover damages for infringements occurring prior this Assignment, and the right to

PATENT REEL: 019050 FRAME: 0906 file reissue, continuation, and divisional applications in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

Dated: 2007-03-02

\ D::• <

Title:

Hasta, IP Holding AB

PATENT

REEL: 019050 FRAME: 0907

SCHEDULE A

I. PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.

Filing Date

10/500,612

June 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 019050 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 03/13/2007